RHINO-RACK

VACB Hardware Kit

It:-m _ rC]:c:mponent Name Qty Part No. . @
yloc nut 2 N028 L]
2 | M8 x 17mm flat washer 2 W020 5
3 | M8 x 16mm T-bolt 2 B018
4 | Instructions 1 R1671

Note: 3.
For use with BC2,3 and 4 when mounting to
VA crossbars.

Tools require:

13mm socket wrench.

Install the hardware as shown into
the A127 K bracket from your
conduit clamp kit. Finger tighten
only at this stage.

A127 K brac

B0O18.

& —nozs.
—W020.

CONTROLLED

Slide the assembly into place and
tighten to 10-12Nm with a 13mm socket
wrench.

Install the remainder of the conduit
bracket as illustrated in RR106 BC2-4
instructions.

.

Document: R1671
Prepared by: Kayle Everett
Authorised: Chris Murty
Issue: 01

Date: 09/11/17

RHINO-RACK

VACB Hardware Kit

Itim _ Component Name Qty Part No. .

nyloc nut 2 N028 -'

2 | M8 x 17mm flat washer 2 W020 5

3 | M8 x 16mm T-bolt 2 | Bo18
4 | Instructions 1 R1671

Note: 3.
For use with BC2,3 and 4 when mounting to
VA crossbars.

Tools require:

13mm socket wrench.

Install the hardware as shown into
the A127 K bracket from your
conduit clamp kit. Finger tighten
only at this stage.

A127 K bracket. | @
I i\
S

& —nozs.

— W020.

CONTROLLED

Slide the assembly into place and
tighten to 10-12Nm with a 13mm socket
wrench.

Install the remainder of the conduit
bracket as illustrated in RR106 BC2-4
instructions.

Document: R1671
Prepared by: Kayle Everett
Authorised: Chris Murty
Issue: 01

Date: 09/11/17



rodr
Small Controlled

rodr
Small Controlled


